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Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
Main: 410-313-6300 | Fax: 410-313-6303

- . TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
'HOW ard County www.hchealth.org

Health Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

7

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — May 7, 2014

November 7, 2013

Homeowner
4953 Valley View Overlook
Ellicott City, MD 21042

RE: Patuxent Chase, Lot 86
4953 Valley View Overlook
Building Permit: B12002876
Well Permit: HO-95-1986

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 9/24/2013. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
10/15/2013. The well construction was completed on 10/28/2010. Water samples were collected
on 11/4/2013.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for
drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 10/28/2010. Results showed a Gross Alpha
level of 2.0 £ 0.0 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 5.6 * 1.9 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below.
the maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15.pCi/L and the Gross Beta was below the target
level of 50pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time
of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations"
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-1986. Although
the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department
does not guarantee water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance.
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of
Potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject
to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.



Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the
state of Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-2010aprl 6.pdf

Approving Authority,

Heidi Scott, LE.H.S. W

Environmental Sanitarian
Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File
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Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
(410} 313-2640 Fax (410} 313-2648
Flow ard Counts TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
i website: www.hchealth.org

- Health Department

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H_, Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well perm:t application for a proposed well for new construction, please
indicate one of the tollowing:

V\Lll%lel,ocanon ’{‘OW\QWOOOQC/M5‘ A .
Sl D) ottt

Su bdmsnon/Propert_\ Name  Lot# Road Name

&/The well site has been staked by ﬁs/zer @///Nj 'QL Cdr’le/‘ﬂ,

(professional land surveyor or company employing nrofcsxxonal land surveyors)
on (date) and does not require a site inspection.

Q The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health
Department to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the
proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan. must be attached to the green

well permit application.

Revised 3/11/03




//@iéa; Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046

) (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., ML.P.H., Health Officer

January 18, 2011
Toll Brothers-Maryland Division
7164 Columbia Gateway Drive
Suite 250
Columbia, Maryland 21046
RE: Homewood Crossing Lot 86
Valley View Overlook

Well Tag: HO - 95 - 1986
To Whom It May Concern:

A sample was collected during a yield test on October 28, 2010 and submitted to the Department
of Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta _
in the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle
activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to
be present in a certain type of geologic formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in
your area of development within the County.

Results from this long term screening revealed a Gross Alpha of < 2.0 + 0.0 picocuries/liter
(pCi/L), while the Gross Beta level was 5.6 + 1.9 pCi/L. The Long Term Gross Alpha result was |
below its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Long Term Gross Beta level was ;
below its targeted value of 50 pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). Long i
term analysis was performed in lieu of the more standard short term analysis to ensure compliance with 1
established time constraints. |

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply does
appear safe for all uses. Additional testing for these parameters will not be required to secure the future
Use & Occupancy. However, please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate,
turbidity and sand) will still be required to help secure Use & Occupancy.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 410-313-1773
if you have any further questions or to discuss additional testing requirements.

Sincerely,

faot ~
Bert Nixon, Directo
Bureau of Environmental Health

Enclosure
cc: Barry Glotfelty, MDE Water Mgmt.
Well & Septic property file




REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv ID #: 91817 Account #: 1930
Refercnce: Toll Brothers Lot 86 Company: Fogle's Well Drilling
Location: 4953 Valley View Overlook Reauested By: Dave Fogle

Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well W
Date/ Time Collected: 11/4/2013 1104 Site: fessure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 11/4/2013 1310 Treatment:
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.0
Collected By: J. Fogle 1974JF Well # HO-95-1986

Bacteriz, £.
Nitrate
Turbidity
Sand

NQTES

Bacteria, Collform. Toml MPN

"MPN/ 100 m!

' "SMlS 9223 "n 17513013 /0800 / BCD

coli. MPN . MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM18 9223 11/5/2013 /0800 / BCD
/ <1.0 mg/L (0 601 11/5/2013 / 0800 / BCD
/ 1,28 NTU <10 SM18 2130B 11/5/2013 /0715 / IKW
NS mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric  11/5/2013 /1 0710/ JKW
Do s ofF
|7

mg/L. = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

2 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 m] of sample.
3 NS =None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)
4  NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units
5
sampling.
6 ND:None Detecred
7 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received
8 pH and Chlorine level tested in {ab
Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # ; B12002876
Date Reported: 11/5/2013

MD Stare Certification # 133




Send Report To: . State of Maryland - £ a0 5 g 0 828 °
' DHMH - Laboratorics Administration
{ ;(/4—— A/l'!?(ur‘\ DmsnonofEnvuonmcntxlChemxsu'y
RADIATION LABORATORY

jl 4’8 - )/,«-/L/,r Mxx@ D’ZOIWPmmnStreet,Balnmore Maryland 21201 : ok "
: John M. DeBoy, Dr. P. H,, Director . - .
(olonhre D 2004

_ LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST
Sample Bottle No. A: HO‘-}S/?@Q No. B: "~ Field Blank Boule No.1: _. No B —

Plant/Site Name: ___Abte Lloc] (”m_ss.‘fv\s - lod B¢ County: __ I vsore
Sample Source: __u1sed/ = \alley Vines QerleoMlocation: ___Ho-95 /8% .

" (well no, Iab sink, sample tap, ete.)

Comty: [}] [A Plant No. DDDDDDDDD

CHECK (one per box) -
Drinki : Community o . . - Em .ga
La,ndﬁug Water 3\ Non-community = g‘]’;‘f;lgz Z"m) g‘ . ngi:ncy o =
Stream u] Private = - ML trested) o | Recheck o
Other ) Other a ‘ Special (]
Cdﬂabr: | K we £ Telephone No.: /;‘/0 L?LS < ‘91-7_
‘Date Collected: /o/ 28/ /P | Time Collected: / ;| 30 am. .__ p’.m. :
. Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes KNo [ Iced: Yes [] No [
“Submitters Code: Federal Project: Field Data: —_— :

o :
(Oblri. Nud ricdde S'\u/J— Free QA&( _
Remarks; ja-ﬂrm Q_/ Co/(ﬁlﬁ‘r ,J\-u - ,/ 7’3_54—{.);;17 L, G(r‘_ru' Sor L—mesﬁ,f‘&

- % - Test : EPA Code | LaboratoryNo. | Results (pCi/L) | Date Analyzed | Date Reported
Gloss\Alghay 7 1\ 4000 ' ' |
THdktslply U L 4100
Vo o0
[ Raton 22 4004
Field Blank #A - 4004
Field Blank #B 4004
Tritium
Ra 226 ' 4020
Ra 228 4030
Total Uranium 4006 r . '
| Grost AlPkk_";::_"}A ‘ pibo 42 o ‘ N/)!L/;o 14110 |
(G Bt l-j;n;\ 2690 s.ezh9 | I

Date Received: 1%/ 31/ o

Supervisor: W@Y/— | | .' o

/f oTeL_NK (410)767 5537 oFaxNo (410)333-5373

FORM REVISED 10/07 :
DHMH. 4540 10/07 CUSTOMER COPY I
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7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia MD 21046

Howard County (410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648

Health Department TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM
TO: Fogle’s Well Drilling
Theresa
Allen Compton MWD
FROM: Kevin M. Wolf, R.S., R.E.H.S. @

Well and Septic Program
Groundwater Management Section

RE: Homewood Crossing Lots 81-88 Well Permit Applications
Special Condition—> Radium Testing Needed

DATE: September 7™, 2010

The following comments apply to the above referenced Well Permit Applications. Please
read through and complete as needed.

Homewood Crossing Lots 81-88 are located in the Radium area and require
testing. This testing will be done during the yield test of each well on each indicated lot.
When calling in yields and grouts on such pre-scheduled days, please make a note that a
sanitarian will need to be present during the time of the yield test to sample the water for
radium.

If you have any questions on this matter, please feel free to call me at any time at
410-313-2645.

KMW
C.C. Files Lots 81-88



i

If.'/fé‘,’y" Bureau of Environmental Health

' 7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648

Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

N Health Department website: www.hchealth.ore

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

January 18, 2011

Toll Brothers-Maryland Division
7164 Columbia Gateway Drive
Suite 250

Columbia, Maryland 21046

RE: Homewood Crossing Lot 86
Valley View Overlook
Well Tag: HO - 95 - 1986

To Whom It May Concern:

A sample was collected during a yield test on October 28, 2010 and submitted to the Department
of Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta
in the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle
activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to
be present in a certain type of geologic formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in
your area of development within the County.

Results from this long term screening revealed a Gross Alpha of < 2.0 % 0.0 picocuries/liter
(pCV/L), while the Gross Beta level was 5.6 £ 1.9 pCi/L. The Long Term Gross Alpha result was
below its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Long Term Gross Beta level was
below its targeted value of 50 pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). Long
term analysis was performed in lieu of the more standard short term analysis to ensure compliance with
established time constraints.

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply does
appear safe for all uses. Additional testing for these parameters will not be required to secure the future
Use & Occupancy. However, please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate,
turbidity and sand) will still be required to help secure Use & Occupancy.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 410-313-1773
if you have any further questions or to discuss additional testing requirements.

Sincerely,

foact Yo

ert Nixon, Directo
Bure_au of Environmental Health

Enclosure
cc: Barry Glotfelty, MDE Water Mgmt.
\/ Well & Septic property file
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Send Report To:

\ Al
L2 r= FAY

210 4 !L‘

Sample ‘Bottle No. A:
Plant/Site Name:

" State of Maryland
DHMH - Laboratories Administration

' Division of Environmental Chemistry
N RADIATION LABORATORY
(et ey L# 201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201

John M. DeBoy, Dr. P. H., Director

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST

HO95 (986 No. B:

Field Blank Bottle No. 1:

Sample Source:

County:
Ho-95 - /986

/'.7!5,14\;;;;“

No B:

oz

;I;:/ifi.v L L»’Enixtx,(’ L/,'fﬁi‘(;a;;/‘!n = ‘!‘\’)"}' 86
wedl = Velly View O leoK Location:
F §

(well no, lab sink, sample tap, etc.)

pm.

County:  []] meve. O O0O0D0000OO
CHECK (one per box) - 4
Drinking Water = Community ' ] Source (raw water) & Emergency o
Landfill o ’l;‘r‘;;“"”“m“““y g Distribution (treated) O gg:f::k E
Stream o e MCL a ¢
Other o Other O Special 0
, o .
Collector: [‘ W L Telephone No.:. Ao -3 / 3‘ o (45
Date Collected: /< A, s Time Collected: F2 am.
Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes P~ No [ Iced: Yes ] No E]
Submitters Code: Federal Project: Field Data: - - )
DD D 2 ) pH . Chlonne
g f 7 / (el Nud mede Shord feerm &4 YL
Remal' ks: ..C-;‘(/"i'}'"‘;" L‘i— <o f {C"t{ (:"j‘ r" ™ ‘\4 - [i T Y ; ) 0y +VJ '.'%‘.1, L “:‘.:Tqr" i—-uu ',gl T
L{ . € ) R SN
v ! Test EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pCi/L) Date Analyzed Date Reported
il |Grosd Al 1]\ 4000
aGgpss Beta /. - | 4100
“Radon-222
Botile A 4004
Radon-222
Bottle B 4004
Field Blank #A 4004
Field Blank #B 4004
Tritium
Ra—226 4020
Ra-228 4030
Total Uranium 4006
ANGrens Alohe. Lona
v 1 Tee 2 06//"' /) o /‘ q
MOSS R oade A G h "'/‘A'&""i"‘2 I'\ ii’ /»'U
v Bebe. Long - e ler/t [
z oA 2670 st e , i ’
g I ;
Date Received: !/ </ ,/9
Nan O .
Supervisor: )4 1 X (LF /’_

FORM REVISED 10/07
DHMH 4540 10/07

®Tel. No.: (410) 767 - 5537 ®Fax No: (410) 333- 5373

CUSTOMER COPY Il
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UL UDDO 8649 ©
__Serid Report To: State of Maryland BEPUOUw RS Y
- : DHMH - Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Chemistry
RADIATION LABORATORY
201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201
John M. DeBoy, Dr. P. H., Director
P LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST
[Fredd ClF o ' —
Sampl-BattleNo. A: [ £/029"" No.B: “Field Blank Bottle No. 1: NoB:
Plant/Site Name: Mo, Co. Gt doagero.r0)
3 [
Sample Source: Ordled Hoo Location: Disdilleed oo
(well no, lab sink, sample tap, etc.)
County:  []] meve. (OO0 O0O00OO0OO
CHECK (one per box) '¥
Drmkm Wate; Community (] Emergency O
Landﬁug g 5\ Non-community m| %‘::ﬁggg: z‘:et:gd) g Routine O
Stream (] Private a MCL B~ Recheck ]
Other B Other B Special m}
Collector: K. Weld Telephone No.: L/ Jo~3(|3 ~/72)
Date Collected: /D/ 29 /O Time Collected: _ 755 am. p.m.
Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes B4-No [] Iced: Yes [ ] No []
Submitters Code: Federal Project: Field Data: — —
DD D pH Chlorine
Remarks: Feld Bled pmsusd & ph £ 2.0
v Test EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pCi/L) Date Analyzed Date Reported
L/{Gross Alpha 4000 (!gg’ £, 0 /l/_Lﬁ/ 10 /)///,3
/| Gross Beta 4100 /o <4.0 N y
Radon-222 bk
Bottle A s
Radon-222
Bottle B i
A Field Blank #A 4004
Field Blank #B 4004
Tritium
Ra— 226 4020
Ra—228 4030
Total Uranium 4006

Date Received: | U/ Ay J°

L
®7ecl. No.: (410) 767 - 5537 ®Fax No: (410) 333- 5373

Supervisor:

FORM REVISED 10/07
DHMH 4540 10/07

CUSTOMER COPY I
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Oct. 15, 2013 §:39AM  FOGELS SEPTIC No. 9259 P,

BOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
SUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
. WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771  FAX: (410)313-2648

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection priorto 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection, No wark is to be covered nntil approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Stundard Plumbmg Code (I‘ISPC, as nmeuded Ioeally) gg_d. COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer
License # and name of individual maponsxble for the field installation:
Narne (Print): A . Licensek

24 licensed individual must perform the actual iustaﬂauon. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed. journeyman or master plamber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field
verification. Unlicansed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensiag agency.

Name of Property Owners {11 %Y(\«\’YYQT% Tetephone #: 110 - ’-lﬁ‘_:[-' : '7% 07
Subdivision: Loté: lp Well Teg . HO- 45 -

Site Address: PAA) . CA
’ éi\\imH' C MT‘) 21042

Maka: C ?’M i%\\ T\vopxmwm@tcap _\}f_b

190 Model: N/ Secreened, vented well cap:
oM Depth:__"Ap " (36" min)  Cap secured 1o casing: £
Well Yield: GPM NSF/WSCapproved:  Conduit min 18" B.G.:
Depth of well encoumsred at time of puinp installation; ___ZQO__(fcct) Conduit secured to well oag:
If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cot off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.2

Tormue arrestors, Cahle guards, or other acceptable method used— Must circle one

Safely rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method jnside of well casing N / A'

Piping ta k \ House Connegtion

Type: E " ﬁfm 9 g. PV sleave to undisturbed soil at wall penemation; ){Qb
PSL: {160 psi min Length of sleeve(s’ minimom from Bandation): 5 /

Depth of supply line: Y 2" (36=min)~ - Sleevesealed properly; 3{&

The water supply line is required to be at least tex fest from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution qu, dmnﬁelds, and sewage reservearen. If this capnot be accomplished, contact this office for

DateInsp. Reqoested: H
Inspeotion Data: Fitless adapter watertight & water supiply line at least 36° below grade
Twa piece cap installed and aitached to casing securely v
Elec. conduit extends at least 18"beicwmddaﬂac}mdm cap properiy
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing
Correct well teg attached properdy and ¢asing 8" above finished grade o
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection =
"Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter =
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